• I
I •
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
HA NDLE
ASSEMBLY
REFERENCE
570-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS

mounting on buildings, fences, poles, etc. and 1s
intended for fire and emergency reporting use.
Ordering Guide
2.02 Order the basic 570-type telehone as follows:
•Set, Telephone, 570- (add code required;
refer to Tables A and B)
2.03 Replaceable Components: See Table A
and Fig. 3.
2.04 Associated Apparatus (order separately):
eBracket, 29C (mounts lllB or C apparatus
box, red color)
eBracket, 29E (mounts lllD or E apparatus
box, yellow color)
eProtector, 123AlA; replaces protector lllA
(MD)
2.05 Optional Components (order separately):
eP-26E819 lock assembly. Provides key type
nonlocking selective routing for 8K, 8M,
and 8P apparatus units (replaces 1PB45
selective routing switch when specified).
Note: 8B, 8D, SF, and 8H (MD) apparatus
units were specially equipped with P-10E722
cover assembly containing a 10250Tl6424 key
switch in place of LP-20A288 cover assembly
with 1PB45 selective routing switch.
Design Features
2.06 The 570-type telephone set and its associated
components have the following design features:
eTransmission characteristics equivalent to
other 500-type sets
eContinuous current-flow loop test (alarm on
open circuit or ground)
eCam-assist ice breaker door handle (lllC
and lllE apparatus boxes, see Table A and
Fig. 4)
eSelective routing-570K, M, and P types
(Fig. 5, 6, 7, and Table B)
Page 2
eRinger (570J and K types)
2.07 A 570-type telephone set consists of an 8-type
apparatus unit mounted in a 111-type apparatus
box. Codes are distinguished as follows:
e570AR through HR (MD)-lllA (MD) apparatus
box with exposed hinges, red enamel finish
(Fig. 2).
e570J1 through Pl-111B apparatus box with
concealed hinges, red enamel finish (Fig. 1).
e570J2 through P2-111C apparatus box with
concealed hinges, cam-assist ice breaker
handle, red enamel finish (Fig. 1).
e570J3-111D apparatus box with concealed
hinges, yellow finish (similar to 570Jl except
no decal).
e570J4-111E apparatus box with concealed
hinges, cam-assist ice breaker handle, yellow
finish (similar to 570J2 except no decal).
Operating Features
2.08 Selective Routing Switch: Key (Fig. 5)
or microswitch (Fig. 6) when operated and
held until handset is removed from line switch,
routes call to police headquarters (Fig. 7). Normal
(unoperated) position routes call to fire headquarters.
Application
2.09 Used with 520-type PBX or equivalent
emergency reporting equipment.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 The 570-type telephone set should be mounted
on a 29-type bracket (Fig. 8) when a firm,
even, vertical surface is not available. Refer to
Table C for fasteners.
3.02 Fasten the 29-type bracket 111 required
location as follows:
(1) Fasten bracket to flat surface using one
fastener in each bracket arm as far from
center as possible.
(2) On flat surface, bracket arms should be
flush with surface.
ISS 1, SECTION 502-501-119
TABLE A
ORDERING INFORMATION- 570-TYPE TELEPHONE SET
SET APPARATUS DOOR AND APPARATUS
SELECTIVE DECAL
CODE BOX
COVER
UNITt
ROUTING RINGER (fiRE)
ASSEMBLY SWITCH
AR* 8A* B-860063
BR* 8B* 1PB45§
P-10E055 C4A ··-
CR* or 8C* or J
DR*
P-10E185
8D* or K 1PB45§
Door and P-10E183
ER* lllA* P-10E056 or 8E* or L Door
P-10E186
-- P-10E182 FR* 8F* or M 1PB45§
Cover Cover
GR* 8G* or N
HR* 8H* or P 1PB45§
Jl lllB P-24E965